repayment schedule in spite of several repeated reminders for payment of the overdue 

amount and the Respondent failed and neglected to clear the outstanding dues and 

neglected to regularize the account and became defaulter. 

5. That an amount of Rs 469376.02/- (Rupees Four Lakh sixty nine thousand three hundred 

seventy six rupees two paisa Only) is outstanding with respect to the  loan account inclusive 

of interest up to 16th Sept’2019 . The Respondent  has made last transaction in the said 

account on 30th March’2019.  The account of Respondent  was identified and declared as

[...]

unequivocally admitted their liability to pay to the Claimantthe outstanding amounts under 

the Facility. In the circumstances, the Claimant submits that it is just and expedient that an 

Award and Order be passed directing the Respondent to pay to the Claimant an amount of 

Rs.469376.02(Rupees Four Lakh sixty nine thousand three hundred seventy six rupees and 

two paisa Only)  due as on 16th Sept 2019 plus further interest from date of filing of this 

claim at 24% p.a. over and above the applicable rate of interest on the defaulted principal 

and interest till the time default continues.